WN U-2 **LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.** Washington

Twenty First Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Twentieth Revised Sheet 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Schedule</u>	<u>Title of Sheet</u>	Sheet No.
	Title Page	1
	Adoption Notice	1A
	Table of Contents	2
	Access Service	2A
	Preliminary Statement	3
	Description of Service	4
	Notice of Filing of Rules, Rates and Conditions	5
	Symbols	6
	Definitions	D-1
	Map of Exchange Area	M-1
	Rules Governing Service	R-1
1	Local Exchange Service	S-1
2	Mileage Service	S-3
3	Non-Recurring Charges	S-4
4	Switched 56 Digital Service	S-8
6	Low-Income Assistance Programs	S-8B
7	Paystation Service	S-10
8	Supplemental Services	S-13
9	Line Extension Service	S-17A
10	Reserved for Future Use	S-18
11	Busy Verification Service	S-19
12	Directory Assistance Service	S-20
13	Tax Adjustments	S-22
14	Foreign Exchange Service - Contiguous	S-23
	Exchanges	
15	Temporary Exchange Service	S-25
16	Vacation Rate	S-27
17	Toll Rate Points	S-28
18	Network Access and Toll Service	S-29
19	Account Retention	S-37
20	Remote Call Forwarding Service	S-38
21	Advance Calling Services	S-40
22	Custom Calling Service	22-1
23	Centrex Service	23-1
	Regulations, Rates and Charges Applicable to	A-1
	the Provision of Carrier Common Line	Λ-1
24	IntraLATA Presubscription	S24-1
2 4 25	N11 Services	S24-1 S25-1
25 26		323-1
20	Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Primary Rate Interface (PRI)	S26-1
27		S20-1 S27-1
27	Promotional Offerings	521-1

ISSUED: April 14, 2010 EFFECTIVE: May 14, 2010

Joel Dohmeidr, Vice President

(D) (D)

RECEIVED APR. 14, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-100593

WN U-2 Second Revised Sheet C-1 Cancels First Revised Sheet C-1

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Washington

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: April 14, 2010

EFFECTIVE: May 14, 2010

BY:

Dohmeier, Vice President

RECEIVED APR. 14, 2010 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-100593

WN U-2 Second Revised Sheet C-2 Cancels First Revised Sheet C-2

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Washington

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

(D)

BY:

Joel Donneier, Vice President